

11-3-2016

## Bartell v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44124

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

### Recommended Citation

"Bartell v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44124" (2016). *Not Reported*. 3281.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/3281](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3281)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities .....	iii
II.	Statement of the Case .....	1
	A. Nature of the Case .....	1
	B. Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
III.	Issues Presented on Appeal.....	7
IV.	Argument.....	8
	A. The District Court Erred in Summarily Dismissing the Claim of Ineffective Assistance by Counsel Campbell Without Proper Notice ....	8
	1. Standard of Review.....	8
	2. Argument .....	8
	B. The District Court Erred in Summarily Dismissing the Claim of Ineffective Assistance by Counsel Campbell Based Upon Information Unknown to Her When She Determined Not to Seek a Competency Evaluation .....	9
	1. Standard of Review.....	9
	2. Argument .....	9
	C. The District Court Erred in Dismissing the Claim of Ineffective Assistance by Counsel Archibald Without Providing Proper Notice ...	12
	D. The District Court Erred in Summarily Dismissing the Claims of Ineffective Assistance by Mr. Archibald on the Basis That IRE 412 and 403 Precluded Any Evidence that the Girls’ Maternal Grandfather and Uncle Committed the Offenses.....	13
	E. The District Court Further Erred in Basing its Summary Dismissal of the Claim of Ineffective Assistance by Mr. Archibald, in part, Upon Evidence Outside the Record.....	18

F. The District Court Erred in Dismissing the Claim of Ineffective Assistance by Appellate Counsel Without Giving Proper Notice..... 19

V. Conclusion ..... 19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**FEDERAL CASES**

*Becton v. Barnett*, 920 F.2d 1190 (4th Cir. 1990).....12

*Bouchillion v. State*, 907 F.2d 589 (5th Cir. 1990).....11

*Chambers v. Mississippi*, 410 U.S. 284, 93 S. Ct. 1038 (1973).....15

*Davis v. Alaska*, 415 U.S. 308, 94 S. Ct. 1105 (1974).....15

*Harrington v. Richter*, 562 U.S. 86, 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011) .....10, 11

*Kentucky v. Stincer*, 482 U.S. 730, 107 S. Ct. 2658 (1987).....15

*LaJoie v. Thompson*, 217 F.3d 663 (9<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2000) .....17

*Strickland v. Washington*, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984) .....10

*United States v. Atwell*, 766 F.2d 416 (10th Cir.), *cert. denied*, 474 U.S. 921, 106 S.Ct. 251 (1985).....15

*United States v. Begay*, 937 F.2d 515 (10th Cir. 1991) .....15, 16, 17

*United States v. Lonedog*, 929 F.2d 568 (10th Cir. 1991) .....15

*United States v. Saunders*, 736 F. Supp. 698 (E.D.Va. 1990) .....16, 17

*Wiggins v. Smith*, 539 U.S. 510, 123 S. Ct. 2527 (2003).....10, 11

**STATE CASES**

*Goodson v. State*, 566 So. 2d 1142 (Miss. 1990).....14

*Kelly v. State*, 149 Idaho 517, 236 P.3d 1277 (2010) .....8, 9, 13, 19

*People v. Mikula*, 269 N.W.2d 195 (Mich. App. 1978).....14

*Rhoades v. State*, 148 Idaho 247, 220 P.3d 1066 (2009) .....9

*Ridgley v. State*, 148 Idaho 671, 227 P.3d 925 (2010).....9, 11, 13

*Self v. State*, 145 Idaho 578, 181 P.3d 504 (Ct. App. 2007) .....10

*State v. Bowcut*, 140 Idaho 620, 97 P.3d 487 (Ct. App. 2004) .....7

*State v. Dunlap*, 155 Idaho 345, 313 P.3d 1 (2013).....10, 11

*State v. Hawkins*, 159 Idaho 507, 363 P.3d 348 (2015).....12

*State v. Newsom*, 135 Idaho 89, 14 P.3d 1083 (Ct. App. 2000).....18, 19

*State v. Orellana-Castro*, 158 Idaho 757, 351 P.3d 1215 (2015) .....13

**FEDERAL STATUTES**

Federal Rule of Evidence 403.....16

Federal Rule of Evidence 412.....16

**STATE STATUTES**

Idaho Code § 19-4906.....8, 13, 19

Idaho Criminal Rule 35.....7

Idaho Rule of Evidence 403.....13, 14, 17

Idaho Rule of Evidence 412.....13, 14, 15, 17
